# OP \$190.00 3566962

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM521503

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Manufacturers And Traders Trust Company, as Administrative Agent and Lender		04/30/2019	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RENDA BROADCASTING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	900 Parish Street	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15220	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3566962	FESTIVAL EARTH
Registration Number:	2987309	TENNIS SHOE & TUXEDO BALL
Registration Number:	3090383	GATOR COUNTRY
Registration Number:	2365359	PITTSBURGH'S SOFT ROCK
Registration Number:	2467971	TODAY'S BEST MUSIC
Registration Number:	2524862	CELEBRATE PITTSBURGH
Registration Number:	2742272	TASTE OF PITTSBURGH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4103855119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4103855081

Email: lbell@gebsmith.com
Correspondent Name: Gebhardt & Smith LLP
Address Line 1: 1 South Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa B. Tancredi, Counsel for Agent

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0530

900496585

SIGNATURE:	/Lisa B Tancredi, Counsel/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2019	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Release - Renda#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0531

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK LIENS

THIS RELEASE dated as of April 2019 (this "Release") is made by Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company, as Administrative Agent and Lender ("Bank"), under that Credit Agreement dated as of September 30, 2014, by and among Renda Broadcasting Corporation ("Renda" or "Grantor") and the Bank ("Credit Agreement") and pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and between Renda and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2014, at Reel 5375, Frame 0155, the Grantor granted to the Bank a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those trademark and service mark registrations described below:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
FESTIVAL EARTH	3566962
TENNIS SHOE & TUXEDO BALL	2987309
GATOR COUNTRY	3090383
PITTSBURGH'S SOFT ROCK	2365359
TODAY'S BEST MUSIC	2467971
CELEBRATE PITTSBURGH	2524862
TASTE OF PITTSBURGH	2742272

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Bank has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Bank in the Collateral.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY

Name:

itle: Vice Ro

TRADEMARK REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 05/01/2019